



## **Indian-Non Judicial Stamp** Haryana Government



Date: 04/03/2024

Certificate No.

K0D2024C44

Stamp Duty Paid: ₹ 101

GRN No.

112592211

(Rs. Only) Penalty: (Rs. Zero Only)

₹0

Deponent

The natraj co op labour And construction society

H.No/Floor: 00000

Sector/Ward: 0

Landmark: 0

City/Village: Jind

District: Jind

State: Haryana

Phone:

94\*\*\*\*\*05



Purpose: tender agreement to be submitted at Na

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning this QrCode Through smart phone or on the website https://egrashry.nic.in

Aff NO - 52 Lated 06/03/2024 Valid up to 05/07/2024

AGREEMENT DEED

This agreement, made on the .....Qf.... day of .Maxch. 2024... between the Governor of Haryana, acting through Executive Engineer, M/Garh Canal Water Services Division, Narnaul of the one part and The Natraj Co-Op L&C Society Ltd. House No. 4935, Sector-10, Jind. [name and address of Contractor] (herein after called "the Contractor" which expression shall unless the Contract otherwise requires, be deemed to include his successors and assigns) of the other part.

Whereas the Engineer is desirous that the Contractor executes "Laying RCC Pipeline NP-2 600 mm i/d from tail of Balawa Sub Minor for recharging ground water table and Irrigation facilities of village Balawa Khurd and Balawa Kalan". for amounting to Rs. 58,62,172/- (Rs. Fifty Eight Lacs Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two only) and the Engineer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the removal/ remedying of

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNES SETH as follows:-

- 1. In this agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the in the following documents:-Misi- 8
- Instructions to Bidders (Section-1) (a)
- Qualification Information & Other Forms (b)
- Conditions of Contract (Section-3) Special Conditions of Contract (Section-4) (c)
- (d) Contract Data (Section-5)
- Technical Specifications (Section-6) (e)
- Bill of quantities (Section-8) (f)

For The Natraj Co-op. USC SecDlawing (Section 10) Derenter Parious

all of which are hereinafter referred to, as the "Contract", and they shall be deemed to

**Executive Engineer** 

Narnaul

M/Garh Canal W/S Division

form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

3.	In consideration of the payments to be made by the Engineer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Engineer to execute and complete the Works and rectify defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.  The Engineer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works in all respect in the Contract Price or such other sum as they become payable under the provision of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.  In witness where off, this agreement is signed and executed by both the parties on the day, month and year aforementioned in the presence of the following witnesses:			
1.	day, month and year aforementioned in the Signature	ne presenc	Signature Executive Engineer	
	Name		NamM/Garh Canal W/S Division DesiNamaul	
	Designation		Designaul	
	Date		Date	
		(For and	on behalf of the Governor of Haryana)	
3.	Signature			
	Name			
	Designation		For The Natraj Co-op. L&C Society	
	Date		Doerfor Raw as President	
1.	Signature  Name  Designation  Date	2.	Name  Designation  Date	
		(Fo	or and on behalf of the Contractor)	
3.				
	Name			
	Designation			

Date.....